Resolution	No.:	of	202
Resolution	INO	 ΟI	ZUZ

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was p	presented
Ву	_
Seconded by	
Date of Adoption	<u>May 10, 2021</u>

RESOLTUION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO RETAIN PROFESSIONAL GRANT WRITING SERVICES WITH MINDY MILLMAN

WHEREAS, the Village of South Blooming Grove would like to apply for grants available; and

WHEREAS, Mindy Millman, of Spring Valley shall be retained at the rate of \$150.00 per hour; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY

RESOLVED, that the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizes the Mayor to enter into an agreement to retain professional grant writing services with Mindy Millman.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: April 12, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk